



TREVOR AVENUE AND ALMA AVENUE
CITY OF CHEVIOT
PROJECT #: 180191
BID OPENING DATE & TIME: June 27, 2018 at 10:00 AM

ADLETA INC.

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

FRED A. NEMANN CO.

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
TREVOR AVENUE												
1	201	TREE REMOVED, INCLUDING STUMP REMOVAL	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	109	SY	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$16.00	\$1,744.00	\$35.00	\$3,815.00	\$40.00	\$4,360.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED, ASPHALT (PLN 4)	282	SF	\$2.00	\$564.00	\$2.25	\$634.50	\$2.00	\$564.00	\$5.00	\$1,410.00
4	203	EXCAVATION (FOR DRIVE AND WALK, PLN 4)	21	CY	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$83.00	\$1,743.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (FOR DRIVE AND WALK, PLN 4)	141	SY	\$4.00	\$564.00	\$2.50	\$352.50	\$2.00	\$282.00	\$4.00	\$564.00
6	251	*PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
7	253	* SUBGRADE REPAIR, MISC.: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3" - 304	10	CY	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
8	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	233	SY	\$65.00	\$15,145.00	\$57.00	\$13,281.00	\$72.00	\$16,776.00	\$65.00	\$15,145.00
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3")	7,930	SY	\$4.00	\$31,720.00	\$4.20	\$33,306.00	\$3.25	\$25,772.50	\$4.40	\$34,892.00
10	252	FULL DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT	156	SY	\$75.00	\$11,700.00	\$65.00	\$10,140.00	\$110.00	\$17,160.00	\$75.00	\$11,700.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (FOR DRIVE AND WALK, PLN 4)	12	CY	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
12	304	* AGGREGATE BASE (FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR)	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13	407	TACK COAT	808	GAL	\$5.00	\$4,040.00	\$7.35	\$5,938.80	\$3.00	\$2,424.00	\$8.00	\$6,464.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	331	CY	\$165.00	\$54,615.00	\$178.50	\$59,083.50	\$155.00	\$51,305.00	\$180.00	\$59,580.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (1-1/2")	399	CY	\$175.00	\$69,825.00	\$184.80	\$73,735.20	\$155.00	\$61,845.00	\$185.00	\$73,815.00
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS-ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI) TYPE 1	9,368	SY	\$4.50	\$42,156.00	\$3.55	\$33,256.40	\$3.40	\$31,851.20	\$3.70	\$34,661.60

* Denotes Contingency Item



TREVOR AVENUE AND ALMA AVENUE
CITY OF CHEVIOT
PROJECT #: 180191
BID OPENING DATE & TIME: June 27, 2018 at 10:00 AM

ADLETA INC.

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

FRED A. NEMANN CO.

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
17	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	55	SY	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
18	608	5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	1,072	SF	\$7.00	\$7,504.00	\$9.75	\$10,452.00	\$10.00	\$10,720.00	\$10.00	\$10,720.00
19	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
20	608	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
21	609	CURB MISC.: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 6, INCLUDING PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE FILL (CLASS QC1) AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING AS PER DETAIL	4,109	FT	\$35.00	\$143,815.00	\$28.10	\$115,462.90	\$35.00	\$143,815.00	\$32.50	\$133,542.50
22	609	CURB MISC.: ROLLED, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING AS PER DETAIL	108	FT	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$45.00	\$4,860.00	\$45.00	\$4,860.00	\$75.00	\$8,100.00
23	611	* CONDUIT: 3" / 4" PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE	50	FT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
24	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	30	FT	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
25	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3-A WITH "L" GRATE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN/INLET AND TIE-INS	8	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
26	611	CATCH BASIN GRATE REPLACED WITH VANE GRATE, TYPE "L"	7	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
27	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
30	644	STOP LINE, 24"	58	FT	\$7.50	\$435.00	\$11.30	\$655.40	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
31	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	298	FT	\$4.00	\$1,192.00	\$5.70	\$1,698.60	\$7.00	\$2,086.00	\$8.00	\$2,384.00

* Denotes Contingency Item



TREVOR AVENUE AND ALMA AVENUE
CITY OF CHEVIOT
PROJECT #: 180191
BID OPENING DATE & TIME: June 27, 2018 at 10:00 AM

ADLETA INC.

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

FRED A. NEMANN CO.

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
32	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE, 12"	63	FT	\$6.00	\$378.00	\$11.30	\$711.90	\$7.00	\$441.00	\$8.00	\$504.00
33	1101	FURNISHING AND LAYING 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	16	FT	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
34	1112	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT (KENNEDY K81-A)	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	1114	REMOVING FIRE HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36	1116	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING VALVE BOX COMPLETE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
37	1122	REMOVING EXISTING VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
TOTAL - TREVOR AVENUE												
						\$454,698.00		\$451,225.70		\$470,991.70		\$506,122.10
ALMA AVENUE												
38	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	66	SY	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$12.90	\$851.40	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00
39	203	EXCAVATION	23	CY	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$72.00	\$1,656.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
40	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	134	SY	\$4.00	\$536.00	\$2.00	\$268.00	\$3.00	\$402.00	\$3.00	\$402.00
41	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOUR	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
42	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	25	SY	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
43	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3")	479	SY	\$4.00	\$1,916.00	\$4.20	\$2,011.80	\$3.25	\$1,556.75	\$4.40	\$2,107.60
44	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (8")	20	CY	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$157.50	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
45	407	TACK COAT	62	GAL	\$5.00	\$310.00	\$7.35	\$455.70	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$8.00	\$496.00
46	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	62	GAL	\$5.00	\$310.00	\$7.35	\$455.70	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$8.00	\$496.00
47	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	26	CY	\$165.00	\$4,290.00	\$178.50	\$4,641.00	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$180.00	\$4,680.00
48	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2")	26	CY	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$184.80	\$4,804.80	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$185.00	\$4,810.00

* Denotes Contingency Item



TREVOR AVENUE AND ALMA AVENUE
CITY OF CHEVIOT
PROJECT #: 180191
BID OPENING DATE & TIME: June 27, 2018 at 10:00 AM

ADLETA INC.

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

FRED A. NEMANN CO.

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
49	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC., 1/2" STRESS-ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI) TYPE 1	612	SY	\$4.50	\$2,754.00	\$3.55	\$2,172.60	\$4.00	\$2,448.00	\$3.70	\$2,264.40
50	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	32	SY	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
51	452	12" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	134	SY	\$90.00	\$12,060.00	\$41.00	\$5,494.00	\$110.00	\$14,740.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00
52	601	CONCRETE PAVED GUTTER, TYPE I-2	22	FT	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
53	609	CURB, TYPE 6	593	LF	\$30.00	\$17,790.00	\$16.00	\$9,488.00	\$36.00	\$21,348.00	\$25.00	\$14,825.00
54	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	44	LF	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$185.00	\$8,140.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00
55	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
56	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
57	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
58	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL - ALMA AVENUE						\$74,826.00		\$57,989.00		\$86,036.75		\$82,971.00
SUBTOTAL - TREVOR AVENUE						\$454,698.00		\$451,225.70		\$470,991.70		\$506,122.10
SUBTOTAL - ALMA AVENUE						\$74,826.00		\$57,989.00		\$86,036.75		\$82,971.00
TOTAL PROJECT BID PROPOSAL						\$529,524.00		\$509,214.70		\$557,028.45		\$589,093.10

* Denotes Contingency Item